NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 **OFFICIAL BID FORM - I** DATE: 3/21/2024 **VENDOR:** Maine Oxy BID PRICES MUST BE PER UNIT SPECIFIED ON THIS BID FORM NOTE: **PER UNIT TYPE UNIT BID CHEMICAL ITEM** NO. GAL. ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE 15-GAL. 1 (ACH) **PAILS** GAL. 1,000-GAL. ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE 2 BULK (ACH) BULK **ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50%** 3 (500 - 5,000)**GALLON** SOLUTION GAL. deliveries) Unrefined Bauxite Ore & Sulfuric Acid Preparation NSF 60/ANSI ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% BULK 4 **GALLON SOLUTION** (500 - 5,000)GAL. deliveries) Other Prep Method Alternative Bid NSF 60/ANSI 150-LBS. LB. **AMMONIA GAS** 5 CYLINDER DRY LB. 50-LBS. AMMONIUM SULFATE 6 **BAGS** GAL. 500 -1,000 AMMONIIUM SULFATE 7 (40% SOLUTION) GAL. deliveries CU.FT. 60+ LBS. ANTHRACITE 8 **BAGS** GAL. 1,000-GAL. **AQUEOUS AMMONIA** 9 deliveries MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%) GAL. 30-GAL. CALCIQUEST ORTHO 10 DRUM (PHOSPHORIC ACID)

11	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	15-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
12	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
13	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK	DRY LB.
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 – 50 LBS. BAGS	LBS
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS	LBS
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion Associates)	55-LBS. PAILS	LBS
17	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	55-LBS. PAILS	LBS.
18	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery (40/50 LBS. bags)	DRY LB.
19	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK	LB.
20	CARBON POWDERED	BULK	TON
21	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	DRY LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
23	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA - 25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
26	CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
27	CAUSTIC SODA – 50% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,501 – 6,000 GAL. deliveries	WT LB.

28	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS	DRY LB.
29	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER	LB.
30	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER	LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
33	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET	DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
35	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK	DRY LB.
37	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK	DRY.LB.
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK	DRY. LB.
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK	DRY. LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK	WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
42	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
NEW ITEM	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE – 27%	BULK	GALS.
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.	DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK	PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)	6,000 Gallon Tank \$.74/ GAl. = 1500 Gallon Tank \$.908/Gallon <1500 Gallon Tank \$1.41/Gal.

6,000 Gallon Tank \$.74/Gal.

			= 1500 Gallon Tank \$.908/Gallon
46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)	<1500 Gallon Tank \$1.4 13@ โลโ.
47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK	CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK	CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered	GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM	LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box	GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)	GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY	GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)	GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)	LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM	LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM	LB.

65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM	LB.
66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM	LB.
67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM	LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK	LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.	GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK	GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES	GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK	GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK	GAL.
82	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK	WET LB.

		400 -1,000	
		GAL.	
		Deliveries	
83		LARGE BULK	WET LB
03	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	1,001 - 5,000	
		GAL. Deliveries	
84		BULK	
0-1	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	800 – 1,500	WET LB
		GAL shorter	
		wheelbase	
		delivery	
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES	WET LB.
86	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL.	WET LB.
		DRUM	
87	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL.	WET LB.
0,		PAILS	
88	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.	LB.
00	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM	
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.	LB.
89	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM	
00	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.	LB.
90	(FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	DRUM	
	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.	LB.
91	(FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	DRUM	LB.
			WET IS
92	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%	BULK	WET LB.
	(AWWA B405 – LATEST)		
93	SODIUM BICARBONATE	BULK	DRY LB.
	(AWWA/NSF 60)		
94	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
	(AWWA/NSF 60)	Full Truckload	
		Release	
95	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
	(WASTEWATER)	Full Truckload	
		Release	
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
	(WASTEWATER)	Per Pallet	
97	SODIUM BISULFITE-	BULK	WET LB.
	38% SOLUTION	1,000 GAL.+	
98	SODIUM BISULFITE-	MINI-BULK	WET LB.
	38% SOLUTION	≤ 800 GAL.	
	1		<u> </u>

99	SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
100	SODIUM METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	50-LBS. BAGS 2 pallet delivery.	DRY LB.
101	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
102	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE	SUPER SACKS	DRY LB.
103	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	BULK	DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
105	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	BULK	WET LB.
106	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
107	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	BULK	WET LB.
108	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% FOREIGN (alternate bid)	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	BULK	WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for Wastewater Use Only	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
111	SODIUM CHLORITE – (SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	55-GAL. DRUM	DRY LB.
112	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S. ONLY	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE U.S ONLY	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN (Alternative Bid)	LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.

115	SODIUM FLUORIDE FOREIGN	FULL 40 BAG PALLETS OF 50-	DRY LB.
	(Alternative Bid)	LBS. BAGS	
110	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
116		BAGS	
117	Sodium Hexametaphosphate	55-GAL.	WET LB.
11/	PRISTINE SK-7641	DRUM	
118	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL.	WET LB.
110		TOTES	
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL.	WET LB.
		CARBOYS	
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL.	WET LB.
120		BULK	
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK	-
		400 – 1,000	WET LB.
		GAL. deliveries	
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK	WETTE
		1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	BULK	
123	Certified Refrigerated Storage	(400-5,000 GAL.	
	and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	deliveries)	WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL.	WET LB.
124		DRUMS	
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL.	WET.LB.
123		TOTES	
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL.	WET LB.
120		CONTAINER	
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL.	WET LB.
127		CONTAINER	
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL.	WET LB.
120		CONTAINER	
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL.	WET LB.
123		CONTAINER	
		55.611	
130	SODIUM PERMANGANATE	55-GAL.	GAL.
		DRUM	
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
		BAGS	
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE	2-KG.	DRY KG.
	(penta-hydrate)	BAGS	

			GAL
NEW ITEM	SODIUM THIOSULFATE	5- GAL.	GAL
-133	(30% SOLUTION)	DRUM	
124	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK	PER TON
134			
125	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM	275-GAL.	PER GAL.
135	(30%)	TOTES	
126	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
136	(V-937 OR EQUAL	BAGS	
127	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	275-GAL.	WET. LB.
137	(V-970 OR EQUAL)	TOTES	
120	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
138	(V-970 OR EQUAL)		
120	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL.	WET LB.
139		DRUM	
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
140	(CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	PAILS	
1 1 1	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	30-GAL.	GAL.
141	(SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS	DRUM	
	3180)		
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	275-GAL.	GAL.
142	(SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS	TOTES	
	3180)		CAL
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	15-GAL.	GAL
143	(CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	PAILS	WETTER
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
144	(SLI-932 OR EQUAL)		WETLD
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
145	(V-939 OR EQUAL)		WETTE
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
140	(UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)		WET LB.
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WEILB.
1-77	(CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)		
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	GALLON
140	(CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)		
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
149	(SLI-939 OR EQUAL)		
4	Emergency Pumping and	Daily Fee:	Chemicals that
150	Storage Tanker to support	,	bulk pumping
	temporary on-site storage for		and storage
	utility that needs to repair		will support:
	containment vessel.		
	Containinent vessen		

PROPOSAL FROM:	Krista Beltran	- Bulk Gas Sales	Manager	
	Maine Oxy	gen-Acetylene Co	ompany	-
	100 Washington	Street North, Au	ourn, ME 04210	- ,
Telephone:6 to furnish various bid prod that the Northeast/Merrin reserve the right to accept deemed in the best interes The Bidder acknowledges i	nack Valley Chemical or reject any bids in t of NEMVCC.	vith specification Consortium (NE whole or in par	MVCC) and our Ho	ng further understood ost Community or all bids it shall be
Signature:	of m	Jely		
To Whom it May Concern:				
In accordance with the adverse proposals for furnishing Clathat I am/we are, the only collusion with any person, that the equipment/m	nemicals in conformi person (s) interested firm, or corporation, t	ity with the atta d in this propos that an examina	ched specification al as principal(s); t tion has been mad	ns, I/we hereby certify hat it is made without e of the specifications;
SIGNATURES Authorizing Signature Krista Beltran - Bulk G	as Salos Managar			
Print Name and Title of		**		
	Authorizing Signatur	re		
3/21/2024 ———————————————————————————————————				
Bate				

10 of 11 pages

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

11 of 11 pages

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM						
FISCAL YEAR 2024-25						
	OFFICIAL BID FORM					
DATE:	3/18/2024					
VENDOR:	Marcal					
	MONSON GO	; , LLC				
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST B	E PER UNIT SPECIFI	ED ON THIS BID F	ORM		
ITEM	CHEMICAL	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	PER		
NO.	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE	15-GAL.				
1	(ACH)	PAILS		GAL.		
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE	1,000-GAL.		GAL.		
	(ACH)	BULK		-		
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION	BULK (FOO FOOO		2411.011		
	Unrefined Bauxite Ore & Sulfuric	(500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON		
	Acid Preparation	or izi deliveries,				
	NSF 60/ANSI					
4	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION	BULK				
	Other Prep Method	(500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)		GALLON		
	Alternative Bid	GAL. deliveries				
	NSF 60/ANSI		,			
5	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS.		LB.		
The Designation of the Control of th		CYLINDER				
6	AMMONIUM SULFATE	50-LBS.		DRY LB.		
-,	AMMONIIUM SULFATE	BAGS				
7	(40% SOLUTION)	500 –1,000 GAL. deliveries	9.45	GAL.		
8	ANTHRACITE	60 <u>+</u> LBS.		CU.FT.		
J		BAGS		00.11.		
9	AQUEOUS AMMONIA	1,000-GAL.		GAL.		
	MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	deliveries				
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO	30-GAL.	-	GAL.		
	(PHOSPHORIC ACID)	DRUM				

11	CALCIQUEST ORTHO	15-GAL.	GAL.
	(PHOSPHORIC ACID)	DRUM	J 37.2.
12	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
		BAGS	
13	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK	DRY LB.
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 - 50	LBS
		LBS. BAGS	
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN	LBS
		PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS	
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	55-LBS.	LBS
10	(Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion	PAILS	
-	Associates)		
17	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	55-LBS.	LBS.
	(Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	PAILS	
18	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery	DRY LB.
		(40/50 LBS. bags)	
19	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK	LB.
			25.
20	CARBON POWDERED	BULK	TON
21	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	DRY LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA -	SMALL BULK	
22	25% SOLUTION	500 – 1,000	WET LB.
		GAL. deliveries	
23	CAUSTIC SODA -	LARGE BULK	WET LB.
	25% SOLUTION	1,001 – 5,000	
	CALICTIC CODA	GAL. deliveries	
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL.	WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA -	DRUM	
25	25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
20	CAUSTIC SODA-	SMALL BULK	WETTE
26	50% SOLUTION	500 – 1,500	WET LB.
		GAL. deliveries	ĺ
27	CAUSTIC SODA –	LARGE BULK	
27	50% SOLUTION	1,501 – 6,000	WT LB.
		GAL. deliveries	

28	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS	DRY LB.
29	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER	LB.
30	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER	LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
33	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET	DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
35	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK	DRY LB.
37	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK	DRY.LB.
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK	DRY. LB.
-39	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK	DRY. LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK	WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
42	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.	DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK	PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)	GAL.
46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)	GAL.

47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL. TOTES		GAL.
48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK		WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES	5,920	GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK)	CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK		CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered		GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM		LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box		GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)	3.86	GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY		GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)		GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS		LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM		GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)		LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM		LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM		LB.
65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM		LB.

66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM	LB.
67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM	LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK	LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.	GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES	GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK	GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES	GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK	GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK	GAL.
82	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK 400 –1,000 GAL. Deliveries	WET LB.

83	POTASSILIM HVDBOVIDE 4504	LARGE BULK	WET LB
	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	1,001 – 5,000	
84		GAL. Deliveries	
04	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	BULK	
	TO SOLOW THE MONIBLE - 43%	800 – 1,500 GAL shorter	WET LB
		wheelbase	
		delivery	
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES	WET LB.
***************************************			WEI EB.
86	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL.	WET LB.
	*	DRUM	WEILB.
87	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL.	11/57 . 5
		PAILS	WET LB.
88	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.	LB.
	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM	Lb.
89	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.	LB.
	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM	LD.
90	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.	LB.
	(FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	DRUM	LD.
91	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.	LB.
	(FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	DRUM	LB.
92	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%	BULK	WETTER
	(AWWA B405 – LATEST)	Joen	WET LB.
93	SODIUM BICARBONATE	BULK	DRY LB.
	(AWWA/NSF 60)		DIVI ED.
94	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
	(AWWA/NSF 60)	Full Truckload	DIVI EB.
		Release	
95	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
	(WASTEWATER)	Full Truckload	
	6000000	Release	
96	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG	DRY LB.
	(WASTEWATER)	Per Pallet	
97	SODIUM BISULFITE-	BULK	WET LB.
	38% SOLUTION	1,000 GAL.+	
98	SODIUM BISULFITE-	MINI-BULK	WET LB.
	38% SOLUTION	≤ 800 GAL.	1
99	SODIUM BISULFITE-	55-GAL.	WET LB.
	38% SOLUTION	DRUM	WEILD.

100	SODIUM	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
100	METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	2 pallet	
		delivery.	
101	SODIUM CARBONATE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
	SODA ASH- DENSE	BAGS	0.419
102	SODIUM CARBONATE	SUPER SACKS	DRY LB.
	SODA ASH -DENSE		
103	SODIUM CARBONATE	BULK	DRY LB.
	SODA ASH- DENSE		0.276
104	SODIUM CHLORIDE	50 -LBS.	DRY LB.
		BAGS	
105	SODIUM CHLORITE –	BULK	WET LB.
	25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY		
106	SODIUM CHLORITE-	55-GAL.	WET LB.
	25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	DRUM	
107	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25%	BULK	WET LB.
107	FOREIGN (alternate bid)		
108	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25%	55-GAL.	WET LB.
100	FOREIGN (alternate bid)	DRUM	
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25%	BULK	WET LB.
	SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for		<u> </u>
	Wastewater Use Only	FF CAL	WET LB.
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for	55-GAL. DRUM	WEILB.
	Wastewater Use Only	DROW	
111	SODIUM CHLORITE —	55-GAL.	DRY LB.
111	(SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	DRUM	
112	SODIUM FLUORIDE	LESS THAN FULL	DRY LB.
112	U.S. ONLY	40 BAG	
		PALLETS OF 50-	
		LBS. BAGS	
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE	FULL 40 BAG	DRY LB.
113	U.S ONLY	PALLETS OF 50-	
		LBS. BAGS	
111	SODIUM FLUORIDE	LESS THAN FULL	DRY LB.
114	FOREIGN	40 BAG	
	(Alternative Bid)	PALLETS OF 50-	,
	,	LBS. BAGS	
115	SODIUM FLUORIDE	FULL 40 BAG	DRY LB.
113	FOREIGN	PALLETS OF 50-	
	(Alternative Bid)	LBS. BAGS	

116	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
117	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM	WET LB.
118	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES	WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS	WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK	WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	BULK (400-5,000 GAL. deliveries)	WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS	WET LB.
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES	WET.LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER	WET LB.
130	SODIUM PERMANGANATE	55-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS	DRY KG.
-133	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (30% SOLUTION)	5- GAL. DRUM	GAL

12/	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK	PER TON
134			
135	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM	275-GAL.	PER GAL.
	(30%)	TOTES	DRY LB.
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	DRY LB.
	(V-937 OR EQUAL ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	275-GAL.	WET. LB.
137	(V-970 OR EQUAL)	TOTES	
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
130	(V-970 OR EQUAL)		
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL.	WET LB.
100		DRUM	707/10
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	50-LBS.	DRY LB.
	(CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	PAILS	GAL.
141	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS	30-GAL. DRUM	GAL.
	(SHANNON SLC 321 OR CAROS 3180)	DROW	
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	275-GAL.	GAL.
142	(SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS	TOTES	
	3180)		
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	15-GAL.	GAL
	(CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	PAILS BULK	WET LB.
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK	WEI ED.
4.45	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
145	(V-939 OR EQUAL)		
146	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
140	(UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)		
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
	(CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)		CALLON
148	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	GALLON
	(CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)	3,11,1	WETTER
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	WET LB.
	(SLI-939 OR EQUAL)	D. 11. 5	Chemicals that
150	Emergency Pumping and	Daily Fee:	bulk pumping
	Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for		and storage
	utility that needs to repair		will support:
	containment vessel.		l

PROPOSAL FROM:	Monson Engenie	es, LLC
•	100 Leaminster Road	Soite 202
	Stepling, MA. O	1564
to furnish various bid pro	ducts in accordance with specifications attached mack Valley Chemical Consortium (NEMVCC) are of or reject any bids in whole or in part, and to reject of NEMVCC.	nd our Host Community
The Bidder acknowledges	receipt of the following Addenda:	
Signature:	Of Pellerin	
To Whom it May Concern	n:	
proposals for furnishing that I am/we are, the on	dvertisement of the Northeast/Merrimack Valle Chemicals in conformity with the attached spendy person (s) interested in this proposal as pringler, firm, or corporation, that an examination has lead to the component of the time speces.	cipal(s); that it is made without been made of the specifications;
SIGNATURES		
Authorizing Signatur	Pellery SR. V.P	•
Print Name and Title	e of Authorizing Signature	
3/19	3 (2024)	
Date		
NEMVCC Official Bid	Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)	10 of 11 pages

I certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledge, have filed all state tax returns
and paid all state taxes required under law.
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory): Mouson Co., LLC
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if Applicable):
*Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES
All prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarantees must include with their sealed proposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major components as well as a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applicable.
The bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or guarantees can be assigned to the owner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the warranties or guarantees as part of the awarding procedure.

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

11 of 11 pages

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE

BOARD OF MANAGERS

OF

MONSON COMPANIES, LLC

The undersigned, being all the Managers of Monson Companies, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), acting pursuant to Section 3 of the Limited Liability Company Agreement for the Company dated as of December 31, 2016 (the "Agreement"), do hereby consent to the adoption of, and do hereby adopt, the following resolutions with the same force and effect as if they had been approved and adopted by a unanimous vote of the Managers at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Managers of the Company (the "Board"):

WHEREAS. The Company desires to grant signing authority to the individual described hereunder:

RESOLVED: that Jeff Pellerin of the Company is hereby authorized, until otherwise ordered, to enter into, execute and deliver in the name and on behalf of the company's Paper Water Treatment & Winter Chemicals Divisions, any contract, agreement, conveyance, bid or any other instrument that may be deemed by him necessary and proper for the business of the company, without further act or resolution of this board:

**** Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank ****

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Managers of Monson Companies, LLC, have executed this written consent as of the Good day of February 2017.

Frank P. Bergonzi Title: Manager

Terence P. Moriarty Title: Manager

NO	NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM							
	FISCAL YEAR 2024-25							
	OFFICIAL BID FORM							
DATE:	03/20/2024							
VENDOR:	Norit Americas, Inc.							
NOTE:	BID PRICES MUST BE	PER UNIT SPECIFI	ED ON THIS BID FO	DRM				
ITEM NO.	CHEMICAL	UNIT TYPE	UNIT BID	PER				
1	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	15-GAL. PAILS	NB	GAL.				
2	ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)	1,000-GAL. BULK	NB	GAL.				
3	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Unrefined Bauxite Ore & Sulfuric Acid Preparation NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)	NB	GALLON				
4	ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50% SOLUTION Other Prep Method Alternative Bid NSF 60/ANSI	BULK (500 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries)	NB	GALLON				
5	AMMONIA GAS	150-LBS. CYLINDER	NB	LB.				
6	AMMONIUM SULFATE	50-LBS. BAGS	NB	DRY LB.				
7	AMMONIIUM SULFATE (40% SOLUTION)	500 –1,000 GAL. deliveries	NB	GAL.				
8	ANTHRACITE	60 <u>+</u> LBS. BAGS	NB	CU.FT.				
9	AQUEOUS AMMONIA MUST BE 26° BAUMÉ (29%)	1,000-GAL. deliveries	NB	GAL.				
10	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	30-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL.				

			1	
11	CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	15-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL.
12	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	NB	DRY LB.
13	CALCIUIM CHLORIDE	SUPERSACK	NB	DRY LB.
14	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	PALLET/50 – 50 LBS. BAGS	NB	LBS
15	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE	LESS THAN PALLET - 50 LBS BAGS	NB	LBS
16	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab Blue SI by Fillion Associates)	55-LBS. PAILS	NB	LBS
17	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (Accu-Tab SI by Axiall LLC)	55-LBS. PAILS	NB	LBS.
18	CALCIUM NITRATE	Per ton delivery (40/50 LBS. bags)	NB	DRY LB.
19	CARBON DIOXIDE	BULK	NB	LB.
20	CARBON POWDERED	BULK	NORIT PAC20BF \$ 2,560.00	TON *30,000 lb min delivery
21	CARBON POWDERED	SUPERSACK	NB	DRY LB.
22	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	NB	WET LB.
23	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 5,000 GAL. deliveries	NB	WET LB.
24	CAUSTIC SODA - 25% SOLUTION	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	WET LB.
25	CAUSTIC SODA - 25 % SOLUTION	275-GAL. TOTES	NB	WET LB.
26	CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION	SMALL BULK 500 – 1,500 GAL. deliveries	NB	WET LB.
27	CAUSTIC SODA – 50% SOLUTION	LARGE BULK 1,501 – 6,000 GAL. deliveries	NB	WT LB.

28	CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)	50-LBS. PAILS	NB	DRY LB.
29	CHLORINE	1 TON CYLINDER	NB	LB.
30	CHLORINE	150-LBS. CYLINDER	NB	LB.
31	CITRIC ACID 50%	250-GAL. TOTES	NB	WET LB.
32	CITRIC ACID 50%	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	WET LB.
33	CITRIC ACID 50% POWDER	50-LBS. BAGS/PALLET	NB	DRY LB.
34	COPPER SULFATE FINE # 30	50-LBS. BAGS	NB	DRY LB.
35	COPPER SULFATE - LARGE	50-LBS. BAGS	NB	DRY LB.
36	FERRIC CHLORIDE - U.S. ONLY 32%-38%	BULK	NB	DRY LB.
37	FERRIC CHLORIDE - FOREIGN: 32%-38% (Alternative Bid)	BULK	NB	DRY.LB.
NEW ITEM	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	BULK	ND .	DRY. LB.
-39	GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON- REGENERATED	BULK	NB	DRY. LB.
40	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	BULK	NB	WET LB.
41	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	WET LB.
42	HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%	270-GAL. TOTES	NB	WET LB.
43	LIME (HYDRATED)	50-LBS. BAGS 2-ton min.	NB	DRY LB.
44	LIME SLURRY	BULK	NB	PER TON
45	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<15 PPM THC)	NB	GAL.
46	LIQUID OXYGEN	BULK (<40 PPM THC)	NB	GAL.

47	LIQUID POLYMER	275-GAL.		GAL.
77		TOTES	NB	
48	LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CARUS 8500 OR EQUAL)	BULK	NB	WET LB.
49	MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE	275-GAL. TOTES	NB	GAL.
50	MANGANESE GREENSAND	BULK	NB	CU FT.
51	MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS (alternate bid)	BULK	NB	CU FT.
52	METHANOL (100%)	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL.
53	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ	BULK (1,000 – 3,000) GAL. delivered	NB	GAL.
54	MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ INHIBITED - NSF Certified	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL.
55	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	520-LBS. DRUM	NB	LB.
56	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	4, 1-GAL. jugs per box	NB	GAL
57	MURIATIC ACID - 15%	TOTE BULK (300-350 GAL.)	NB	GAL.
58	MURIATIC ACID – 20%	15-GAL. CARBOY	NB	GAL.
59	MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ	PUMPTED TOTE (300-350 GAL.)	NB	GAL.
60	POLY/ORTHO PHOSPHATE (CARUS 8650 OR EQUAL)	50-LBS. PAILS	NB	LB.
61	ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 4500)	30-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL.
62	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)	BULK (300-500 GAL.)	NB	LB.
63	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)	30-GAL. DRUM	NB	LB.
64	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend) (Aquamag or equal)	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	LB.
65	ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30%-70% BLEND)	30-GAL. DRUM	NB	LB.

66	ORTHO-PHOSPHATE (10%-90% ORTHO/POLY BLEND	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	LB.
67	POLYPHOSPHATE (STERLING CP-33)	340-LBS. DRUM	NB	LB.
68	PHOSPHATE (LIQUID) (SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100)	30-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL.
69	POLYMER (MANNICH) SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C-321	BULK	NB	LB.
70	POLYMER (ANIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1920	275-GAL. TOTES	NB	GAL.
71	POLYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POLYDYNE NE-1921	275 GAL. TOTES	NB	GAL.
72	POYMER (CATIONIC) SNF POYDYNE NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	NB	GAL.
73	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC C6287	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL
74	POLYMER SNF NE-1922	275-GAL. TOTES	NB	GAL
75	POLYMER SNF POLYDYNE CLARIFLOC GAC C6287	55- GAL.	NB	GAL.
76	LIQUID POLYMER BASF ZETEG 8848FS OR PRAESTOL K290 FLY	275-GAL. TOTES	NB	GAL
77	PHOSPHORIC ACID 75% SOLUTION	15-GAL. DRUM	NB	WET LB.
78	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	BULK	NB	GAL
79	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 180 or EQUAL)	275-GAL . TOTES	NB	GAL
80	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC 525 or EQUAL)	BULK	NB	GAL.
81	POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 OR EQUAL)	BULK	NB	GAL.
82	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	SMALL BULK 400 –1,000 GAL. Deliveries	NB	WET LB.

		LARGE BULK	NB	WET LB
83	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	1,001 – 5,000	IND	
	POTASSICINI HYDROXIDE - 43%	GAL. Deliveries		
		BULK	NB	
84	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	800 – 1,500	IND	WET LB
	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE - 45%	GAL shorter		
		wheelbase		
		delivery		
	AFOV	TOTES		WET LB.
85	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	TOTES	NB	
			IND	WET LB.
86	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%	55-GAL.		WETED.
00		DRUM	NB	
07	POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE – 45%	15-GAL.		WET LB.
87		PAILS	NB	
	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.		LB.
88		DRUM	NB	
	(U.S. ONLY)		110	LB.
89	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.	ND	
00	(U.S. ONLY)	DRUM	NB	LB.
00	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	55-LBS.		LB.
90	(FOREIGN- Alternative Bid)	DRUM	NB	
	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE	330-LBS.		LB.
91	(FOREIGN - Alternative Bid)	DRUM	NB	
	,	BULK		WET LB.
92	SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%	BOLK	NB	
	(AWWA B405 – LATEST)	811114	IND	DRY LB.
93	SODIUM BICARBONATE	BULK		טווו בט.
	(AWWA/NSF 60)		NB	20/15
94	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
54	(AWWA/NSF 60)	Full Truckload		
		Release	NB	
0.5	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
95	(WASTEWATER)	Full Truckload		
		Release	NB	
0.0	SODIUM BICARBONATE	50-LBS. BAG		DRY LB.
96	(WASTEWATER)	Per Pallet	NB	
	SODIUM BISULFITE-	BULK		WET LB.
97	38% SOLUTION	1,000 GAL.+	NB	
			110	WET LB.
98	SODIUM BISULFITE-	MINI-BULK	ND	VV 2.1 2.5.
30	38% SOLUTION	≤ 800 GAL.	NB	
00	SODIUM BISULFITE-	55-GAL.		WET LB.
99	38% SOLUTION	DRUM	NB	

100	SODIUM	50-LBS. BAGS	NB	DRY LB.
	METABISULFITE (GRANULAR)	2 pallet		
404	SODIUM CARBONATE	delivery. 50-LBS.		DRY LB.
101	SODA ASH- DENSE	BAGS	NB	5.11.25.
102	SODIUM CARBONATE	SUPER SACKS		DRY LB.
102	SODA ASH -DENSE		NB	
103	SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH- DENSE	BULK	ND	DRY LB.
		50 -LBS.	NB	DRY LB.
104	SODIUM CHLORIDE	BAGS	NB	DRT LB.
405	SODIUM CHLORITE –	BULK	IND	WET LB.
105	25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	BOEK	NB	1127 221
106	SODIUM CHLORITE-	55-GAL.		WET LB.
100	25% SOLUTION – U.S. ONLY	DRUM	NB	
107	SODIUM CHLORITE – 25%	BULK		WET LB.
107	FOREIGN (alternate bid)		NB	
108	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25%	55-GAL.	NB	WET LB.
	FOREIGN (alternate bid)	DRUM		
109	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25%	BULK	NB	WET LB.
103	SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for			
	Wastewater Use Only			\\\(\(\tau\)
110	SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTIONS-non AWWA for	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	WET LB.
	Wastewater Use Only	BIKOWI		
111	SODIUM CHLORITE –	55-GAL.		DRY LB.
	(SAFE-T-CHLOR SOLID)	DRUM	NB	
112	SODIUM FLUORIDE	LESS THAN FULL	NB	DRY LB.
	U.S. ONLY	40 BAG		
		PALLETS OF 50- LBS. BAGS		
113	SODIUM FLUORIDE	FULL 40 BAG	NB	DRY LB.
113	U.S ONLY	PALLETS OF 50-		
		LBS. BAGS		
114	SODIUM FLUORIDE	LESS THAN FULL	NB	DRY LB.
117	FOREIGN	40 BAG		
	(Alternative Bid)	PALLETS OF 50-		
4.5-	SODIUM FLUORIDE	LBS. BAGS FULL 40 BAG	ND	DRY LB.
115	FOREIGN	PALLETS OF 50-	NB	DITT LD.
	(Alternative Bid)	LBS. BAGS	,	

116	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS. BAGS	NB	DRY LB.
117	Sodium Hexametaphosphate PRISTINE SK-7641	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	WET LB.
118	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%	250-GAL. TOTES	NB	WET LB.
119	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	5-GAL. CARBOYS	NB	WET LB.
120	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%	300-2,000 GAL. BULK	NB	WET LB.
121	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	SMALL BULK 400 – 1,000 GAL. deliveries	NB	WET LB.
122	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	LARGE BULK 1,001 – 7,000 GAL. deliveries	NB	WET LB.
123	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15% Certified Refrigerated Storage and Delivery (Alternative Bid)	BULK (400-5,000 GAL. deliveries)	NB	WET LB.
124	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	55-GAL. DRUMS	NB	WET LB.
125	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE – 15%	275-GAL. TOTES	NB	WET.LB.
126	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	30-GAL. CONTAINER	NB	WET LB.
127	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	15-GAL. CONTAINER	NB	WET LB.
128	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	5-GAL. CONTAINER	NB	WET LB.
129	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%	1-GAL. CONTAINER	NB	WET LB.
130	SODIUM PERMANGANATE	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL.
131	SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE	50-LBS. BAGS	NB	DRY LB.
132	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (penta-hydrate)	2-KG. BAGS	NB	DRY KG.
NEW ITEM -133	SODIUM THIOSULFATE (30% SOLUTION)	5- GAL. DRUM	NB	GAL

124	SULFUR DIOXIDE	BULK		PER TON
134	3021 311 313 313		NB	
135	THIOSULPHATE – CALCIUM	275-GAL.		PER GAL.
133	(30%)	TOTES	NB	
136	ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE	50-LBS.		DRY LB.
130	(V-937 OR EQUAL	BAGS	NB	NAST LB
137	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	275-GAL.	ND	WET. LB.
10,	(V-970 OR EQUAL)	TOTES	NB	WET LB.
138	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	NB	WEILD.
	(V-970 OR EQUAL)	FF CAL	IND	WET LB.
139	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	55-GAL. DRUM	NB	WEI ED.
	ZINIC ORTHODUOSDUATE	50-LBS.		DRY LB.
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)	PAILS	NB	
	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	30-GAL.	NB	GAL.
141	(SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS	DRUM	IND	
	3180)			
142	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	275-GAL.	NB	GAL.
142	(SHANNON SLC 321 OR CARUS	TOTES		
	3180)			GAL
143	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	15-GAL.	NB	GAL
	(CARUS 3180 OR EQUAL)	PAILS	IND	WET LB.
144	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK	NB	VVETEB.
	(SLI-932 OR EQUAL)	BULK	110	WET LB.
145	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)	BULK	NB	VV21 25.
4.15	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK		WET LB.
146	(UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)	332.1	NB	
147	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK		WET LB.
14/	(CARUS 3150 OR EQUAL)		NB	
140	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK		GALLON
148	(CARUS 3300 OR EQUAL)		NB	
149	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE	BULK		WET LB.
	(SLI-939 OR EQUAL)		NB	
150	Emergency Pumping and	Daily Fee:	NB	Chemicals that
150	Storage Tanker to support			bulk pumping
	temporary on-site storage for			and storage
	utility that needs to repair			will support:
	containment vessel.			

PROPOSAL FR	OM: Norit Americas, Inc	<u> </u>
	3200 University A	ve
	Marshall, TX 756	70
to furnish various that the Northeas reserve the right to deemed in the be	st/Merrimack Valley Chemion to accept or reject any bids states and states of NEMVCC.	email: amber.lewis@norit.com with specifications attached, it being further understood cal Consortium (NEMVCC) and our Host Community in whole or in part, and to reject any or all bids it shall be
The Bidder ackno	wledges receipt of the follo	wing Addenda:
Signature:	Amber	2 mis
To Whom it May		No. 11 and 184 arrigged Valloy Chamical Consortium invitin
proposals for fur that I am/we are	nishing Chemicals in confo t, the only person (s) intere	e Northeast/Merrimack Valley Chemical Consortium inviting rmity with the attached specifications, I/we hereby certifusted in this proposal as principal(s); that it is made without on, that an examination has been made of the specifications elivered within the time specified, at the following prices.
SIGNATUR	<u>ES</u>	
Amber	e i	
Authorizing S		
Amber Lew	is - Inside Sales	
Print Name a	and Title of Authorizing Sigr	aature
03/20/2024		
Date		

10 of 11 pages

NEMVCC Official Bid Form and Signature Pages (FY 2024-25)

I certify under the penalty of perjury that I, to the best of my knowledge, have filed all state tax returns and paid all state taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory): Amber Lewis - Inside Sales

*Approval of a contract or other agreement will not be granted unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

WARRANTIES/GUARANTEES

All prospective bidders on items that carry warranties and/or guarantees must include with their sealed proposal a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees of major components as well as a copy of the warranties and/or guarantees on the items being bid/proposal if applicable.

The bidder must plan to assure the owner that the warranties or guarantees can be assigned to the owner. The owner's intent is to use the extent of the coverage in the warranties or guarantees as part of the awarding procedure.